Training 16 May 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1598
1671
1009
1811
1519
1078
1548
1159
1462
1417
1251
1852
1950
1006
2000
1438
1367
1699
1320
1385
1701
1166
1498
1098
1724
1865
1880
1399
1043
1860
1441
1047
1202
1803
1889
1475
1940
1658
1163
1818

Monkeys learn to speak

Sasquatches host talent show

Robot chef fails spectacularly

The most poisonous spider gets married
Ghost haunts meditation retreats
Strong-man Competition won

Giant mushrooms host underground concerts

Mice launch space mission

Plastic light bulb developed

Time traveler misplaces watch
Sweaters given sentience

Fairies offer life coaching

Flying bicycles crash party

Fish become neighborhood spies

Oil reserves run out

Beate Uhse founded

Refrigerators gains WiFi access
Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions
Oasis discovered in the Kalahari Desert
Giraffes start roller-skating

Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
Invisible paint makes walls invisible
Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
Cobra eaten by anaconda

Rain stays in the air

The oil is finally gone

Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
Bicycles hold a race

Fish hold underwater debate

Wolves teach parenting class

Nun ends celibate life

Vegetables debate euthanasia

Love novel has been filmed

Bionic eye invented

James Bond chases Dr. No

Trees sprout candy canes
Emergency hugs declared necessary
Rubber teeth invented

Talking trees need therapy

Sloths become Olympic sprinters
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2025
1687
1199
1413
1429
1284
1075
1924
2071
1155
1333
1138
1496
1751
1638
1992
2095
1424
1390
1342
2079
1353
1176
1018
1624
1347
1375
1161
1676
1236
1450
1326
2032
1114
1395
1343
1185
1210
1374
2056

Land may no longer be owned
Australia under water

Spring cleaning

Unicorns run for office
Enhancement discovered

The battle for the stone won

Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
Ants larger than elephants found
Giant flowers bloom overnight
Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
Chocolate river flows downstream
Plants start singing pop songs
Meteor strikes

Gnomes demand better lighting
Philosopher debates with a talking cactus
Castles sold

The sun is changing color

Fish outsmart fishermen

Dolphins write love songs

Zoo swaps animals for humans
Rain of jellybeans shocks the world
Internet is twice as fast

Balloons refuse to be popped anymore
Plumber builds illegal dike
Monster killed

Genetic mutation discovered
Sandcastles host poetry readings
Ape flies space rocket
Kindergarten opened on the moon
Juggler juggles with 30 balls

Aliens launch cookbook

Aliens play basketball

The peace symbol is forgotten

All are named Ben

Clouds rain donuts every Friday
Truck loads too much

Church admits: made everything up
Helmet requirement for pedestrians
Trip to Saturn
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2042
2008
1121
1961
2088
2061
1987
1089
1150
1747
1275
1605
1851
1482
1529
1250
1469
1621
1610
1205
1211
1425
2085
1151
1178
1577
1272
1957
1366
2010
1848
1389
1077
1700
1748
2016
1432
2086
1836
1693

Cups burned

Curl is on ice

Prime dragon discovered

Wizards play chess with invisible pieces
Successful one-day time travel

Merkel dead

Spaghetti decides to run

Treasure founded out

Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
Invisible man attends lecture

Asteroid sings pop songs

Pilot afraid of flying

Lucid dreamers unite

Raccoons raid the fridge

Unicorns declare themselves official city mascots
Photographer photographs photon
Cars with square wheels

Lorry overloaded

Soap star takes language lessons
Glacier has melted

Aliens challenge humans to chess
Robots become Olympic athletes
Polar bears start surfing

Library books hold conversations
Unicorns start social media channel
Frogs form rock band, gain fame
Chicken learns ballet

Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
Time travelers invite dinosaurs

Cloud shapes tell fortunes

World Cup is abolished

Cacti learn to swim

Cactus starts dating plant

Thought bubbles haunt politicians
Bicycles sprout flowers

Vinyl records spellbinding property
Macaques get driver's licenses

Zebra parades invite unicorns

Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
Unicorn gives fashion advice
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1603
1093
1760
1615
1295
1341
1958
1446
1264
1044
1213
1912
1893
2020
1071
1074
1989
2094
1761
1403
1290
1181
1890
1092
2065
1095
1307
1546
1280
1097
1557
1774
1041
1973
1942
1901
1552
1486
1142
1298

Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies

Sneezing cures all ailments

Simpsons canceled

Cooking class for dragons

Pippi wins the singing competition
Little toe stumbles forward

Fireflies host a talent show

Unicorns found hiding under beds
Whales form a rock band underwater.
Aliens open bakery on Earth

The Earth's core solidifies

Dog found

Huge amount of buns gone

Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
Toilet cleaned

Copper engraver arrested for metal murder
Talking plants demand justice
Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
Pigs fly during election

Beluga whales establish embassy
Divorce between squirrel and fox

Dust gathers in the ceiling

Fish conquer land-based sports

Golf player wins swimming competition
Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
Weather forecasts become adventures
Unicorns spotted in traffic

Denmark wins the World Cup

Father attacked by eagles

Dragons enroll in college

Outdoor opera in the moonlight
Bigfoot discovers Instagram

Ogre brings Stoiber into the world

Ice cream truck turns sentient
Computer programs become sentient
The class reunion in Maluni

Light bulb found in the ocean

Socks develop their own language
Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
Three hams more common than two
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2098
1165
1465
1033
1542
1773
1730
2030
1004
1696
1252
1646
1296
1583
1433

Carpenter makes wooden underpants
Peer falls for scientist

Germany is cutting the super branch
Clowns start serious business
Monsters teach dance lessons

Stuck in bubble dimension

Bees make chocolate

Grain chamber empty

ECB sells 37 tons of gold

Tailor threads magical cloaks

Robot loses job competition

Time freezes at noon

Invisible friends file for government benefits
Lawnmowers race each other

Fish take moonlight strolls
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