Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1598	Monkeys learn to speak
2	1671	Sasquatches host talent show
3	1009	Robot chef fails spectacularly
4	1811	The most poisonous spider gets married
5	1519	Ghost haunts meditation retreats
6	1078	Strong-man Competition won
7	1548	Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
8	1159	Mice launch space mission
9	1462	Plastic light bulb developed
10	1417	Time traveler misplaces watch
11	1251	Sweaters given sentience
12	1852	Fairies offer life coaching
13	1950	Flying bicycles crash party
14	1006	Fish become neighborhood spies
15	2000	Oil reserves run out
16	1438	Beate Uhse founded
17	1367	Refrigerators gains WiFi access
18	1699	Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions
19	1320	Oasis discovered in the Kalahari Desert
20	1385	Giraffes start roller-skating
21	1701	Aliens mistake cows for Earthlings' leaders
22	1166	Invisible paint makes walls invisible
23	1498	Goldfish reveals secrets of the universe
24	1098	Cobra eaten by anaconda
25	1724	Rain stays in the air
26	1865	The oil is finally gone
27	1880	Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
28	1399	Bicycles hold a race
29	1043	Fish hold underwater debate
30	1860	Wolves teach parenting class
31	1441	Nun ends celibate life
32	1047	Vegetables debate euthanasia
33	1202	Love novel has been filmed
34	1803	Bionic eye invented
35	1889	James Bond chases Dr. No
36	1475	Trees sprout candy canes
37	1940	Emergency hugs declared necessary
38	1658	Rubber teeth invented
39	1163	Talking trees need therapy
40	1818	Sloths become Olympic sprinters

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	2025	Land may no longer be owned
42	1687	Australia under water
43	1199	Spring cleaning
44	1413	Unicorns run for office
45	1429	Enhancement discovered
46	1284	The battle for the stone won
47	1075	Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
48	1924	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
49	2071	Ants larger than elephants found
50	1155	Giant flowers bloom overnight
51	1333	Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
52	1138	Chocolate river flows downstream
53	1496	Plants start singing pop songs
54	1751	Meteor strikes
55	1638	Gnomes demand better lighting
56	1992	Philosopher debates with a talking cactus
57	2095	Castles sold
58	1424	The sun is changing color
59	1390	Fish outsmart fishermen
60	1342	Dolphins write love songs
61	2079	Zoo swaps animals for humans
62	1353	Rain of jellybeans shocks the world
63	1176	Internet is twice as fast
64	1018	Balloons refuse to be popped anymore
65	1624	Plumber builds illegal dike
66	1347	Monster killed
67	1375	Genetic mutation discovered
68	1161	Sandcastles host poetry readings
69	1676	Ape flies space rocket
70	1236	Kindergarten opened on the moon
71	1450	Juggler juggles with 30 balls
72	1326	Aliens launch cookbook
73	2032	Aliens play basketball
74	1114	The peace symbol is forgotten
75	1395	All are named Ben
76	1343	Clouds rain donuts every Friday
77	1185	Truck loads too much
78	1210	Church admits: made everything up
79	1374	Helmet requirement for pedestrians
80	2056	Trip to Saturn
		1

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	2042	Cups burned
82	2008	Curl is on ice
83	1121	Prime dragon discovered
84	1961	Wizards play chess with invisible pieces
85	2088	Successful one-day time travel
86	2061	Merkel dead
87	1987	Spaghetti decides to run
88	1089	Treasure founded out
89	1150	Jelly beans plan secret world takeover
90	1747	Invisible man attends lecture
91	1275	Asteroid sings pop songs
92	1605	Pilot afraid of flying
93	1851	Lucid dreamers unite
94	1482	Raccoons raid the fridge
95	1529	Unicorns declare themselves official city mascots
96	1250	Photographer photographs photon
97	1469	Cars with square wheels
98	1621	Lorry overloaded
99	1610	Soap star takes language lessons
100	1205	Glacier has melted
101	1211	Aliens challenge humans to chess
102	1425	Robots become Olympic athletes
103	2085	Polar bears start surfing
104	1151	Library books hold conversations
105	1178	Unicorns start social media channel
106	1577	Frogs form rock band, gain fame
107	1272	Chicken learns ballet
108	1957	Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
109	1366	Time travelers invite dinosaurs
110	2010	Cloud shapes tell fortunes
111	1848	World Cup is abolished
112	1389	Cacti learn to swim
113	1077	Cactus starts dating plant
114	1700	Thought bubbles haunt politicians
115	1748	Bicycles sprout flowers
116	2016	Vinyl records spellbinding property
117	1432	Macaques get driver's licenses
118	2086	Zebra parades invite unicorns
119	1836	Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
120	1693	Unicorn gives fashion advice

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	1000	
121	1603	Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies
122	1093	Sneezing cures all ailments
123	1760	Simpsons canceled
124	1615	Cooking class for dragons
125	1295	Pippi wins the singing competition
126	1341	Little toe stumbles forward
127	1958	Fireflies host a talent show
128	1446	Unicorns found hiding under beds
129	1264	Whales form a rock band underwater.
130	1044	Aliens open bakery on Earth
131	1213	The Earth's core solidifies
132	1912	Dog found
133	1893	Huge amount of buns gone
134	2020	Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
135	1071	Toilet cleaned
136	1074	Copper engraver arrested for metal murder
137	1989	Talking plants demand justice
138	2094	Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
139	1761	Pigs fly during election
140	1403	Beluga whales establish embassy
141	1290	Divorce between squirrel and fox
142	1181	Dust gathers in the ceiling
143	1890	Fish conquer land-based sports
144	1092	Golf player wins swimming competition
145	2065	Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
146	1095	Weather forecasts become adventures
147	1307	Unicorns spotted in traffic
148	1546	Denmark wins the World Cup
149	1280	Father attacked by eagles
150	1097	Dragons enroll in college
151	1557	Outdoor opera in the moonlight
152	1774	Bigfoot discovers Instagram
153	1041	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
154	1973	Ice cream truck turns sentient
155	1942	Computer programs become sentient
156	1901	The class reunion in Maluni
157	1552	Light bulb found in the ocean
158	1486	Socks develop their own language
159	1142	Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
160	1298	Three hams more common than two
. 50	.200	co hamo moro common than two

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 41b7435a Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	2098	Carpenter makes wooden underpants
162	1165	Peer falls for scientist
163	1465	Germany is cutting the super branch
164	1033	Clowns start serious business
165	1542	Monsters teach dance lessons
166	1773	Stuck in bubble dimension
167	1730	Bees make chocolate
168	2030	Grain chamber empty
169	1004	ECB sells 37 tons of gold
170	1696	Tailor threads magical cloaks
171	1252	Robot loses job competition
172	1646	Time freezes at noon
173	1296	Invisible friends file for government benefits
174	1583	Lawnmowers race each other
175	1433	Fish take moonlight strolls